REPORT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2020

Submitted to Eastland County Commissioners’ Court on November 23,
2020.

Christina Dodhrill Loretta Key
Treasurer Auditor
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DATE 11/15/2020
ACCOUNT NUMBER

2020 010-360-100
2020 020-360-100
2020 021-360-100
2020 025-360-100
2020 027-360-100
2020 036-360-100
2020 037-360-100
2020 038-360-100
2020 039-360-100
2020 040-360-100
2020 041-360-100
2020 042-360-100
2020 043-360-100
2021 044-360-100
2021 045-360-100
2020 046-360-100
2020 047-360-100
2020 048-360-100
2020 049-360-100
2020 050-360-100
2020 051-360-100
2020 052-360-100
2020 053-360-100
2020 054-360-100
2020 055-360-100
2020 056-360-100
2020 057-360-100
2020 058-360-100
2020 059-360-100
2020 086-360-100
2020 088-360-100
2020 094-360-100
2020 096-360-100
2020 097-360-100
2020 098-360-100
2020 099-360-100
2020 850-360-100
2020 852-360-100
2020 853-360-100
2020 854-360-100
2020 874-360-100
2020 893-360-100
2020 894-360-100

LINE TOTALS FOR XXX-360-100
CURRENT CURRENT
CREDIT

ACCOUNT NAME

INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST EARNED
INTEREST EARNED
INTEREST INCOME
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST INCOME
INTEREST INCOME
INTEREST INCOME
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST

DEPOSITORY INTEREST

INTEREST INCOME
INTEREST INCOME
INTEREST
INTEREST

DEPOSITORY INTEREST

INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST INCOME
INTEREST INCOME
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST EARNED
INTEREST
INTEREST INCOME
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST INCOME
INTEREST
INTEREST
INTEREST INCOME

ENDING REPORT TOTALS

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

-66476.78
-10871.17
-4.70
-22.48
-258.99
0.00
-0.28
-298.51
-3463.84
-537.91
-227.30
-108.42
0.00
-18.80
-5.62
-0.76
-139.02
-227.14
-787.37
0.00
-224.75
-1992.99
-52.55
-1072.15
-1151.27
-146.89
-1113.05
-30.78
-298.19
-787.08
0.00
-18.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-92.00
-88.54
-344.31
-59.44
-2.29
-9.04
-228.64

-91161.33

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

GENERAL LEDGER - SEPTEMBER
HISTORY  HISTORY
CREDIT

-113282.41
-23086.85
-12.55
0.00
-829.53
0.00
0.00
-670.98
-7427.69
-1573.02
-518.52
-229.08
0.00
-313.16
-141.96
0.00
-328.41
-744.90
-1929.38
0.00
-547.73
-4444,56
-106.65
-2281.30
-2552.76
-294.92
2099.42
-54.73
-719.50
-2340.92
0.00
-89.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-222.19
-362.83
-520.8%
-148.16
-5.65
-27.87
-720.09

-168627.66

-41.32
-52.91
-62.55

0.00
-68.78

0.00

0.00
-55.51
-53.37
-65.80
-56.16
-52.67

0.00
-94.00
-96.04

0.00
-57.67
-69.51
-59.19

0.00
-58.97
-55.16
-50.73
-53.00
-54.90
-50.19
-46.98
-43.76
-58.56
-66.38

0.00
-79.47

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
-58.59
-75.60
-33.90
-59.88
-59.47
-67.56
-68.25

0.00

GEL101
PERCENT CURRENT
INCREASE BUDGET

-89000.00
-8000.00

-630.00

-600.00
-6500.00
-1200.00

-400.00

-150.00

-1200.00

-200.00
-600.00
-1500.00

-400.00
-3500.00
-80.00
-2200.00
-1800.00
-200.00
-1500.00
-40.00
-500.00
-2000.00

-60.00

-200.00
-300.00
-400.00
-100.00
-6.00
-25.00
-600.00
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General

General Texpool
General CD FFB
General CD TXB
General CD SCH
General CD PRO
General Texpool Prime
General Texas Class
Road & Bridge

Tax Increment Fund
Grants

Indigent Defense Grant
HAVA Grant

Jury

Juv Del & Prev Fund
Child Abuse Prev Fund
Dist Ct Recds Pres
Dispatch

JP Court Tech

Dist Clk Reds Mgt
Elections

Adult Probation
luvenile Probation
Truancy Prev & Del Fund
Court Tech

County Farm

Law Library

DA Hot Check

DA Forfeiture

DA Federal Forfeiture
DA State

Cthouse Security

Co Clk Recds Mgt

Dst Clk Recds Archival
Co Clk Recds Archival
Vital Statistics

County Recds Pres

Co Clk £-file Revenue
Dst Clk E-file Revenue
Health Reimb Account
Special Revenue

JP#1

1P #1 Cash Bond

IP #2

JP #2 Cash Bond

1P #4

Historical Commission
Unclaimed Property
Sheriff Seizure

Payroll

Operations Clearing
Constable #1 LEOSE

DA Pretrial Intervention Prog
Constable #2 LEOSE

FCS Programming

Tax Chapt 19

Total

Eastland County Treasurer
Month Ending Bank Account Totals

September 2020
1,880,671.51
868,377.00
330,907.95
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
520,653.13
509,605.24
254,027.78
CLOSED
0.00
CLOSED
110,477.01
27,739.15
0.00
518.42
29,350.97
245,805.31
60,690.40
25,606.85
11,748.94
170,629.47
60,349.86
2,220.20
16,123.16
18,557.54
83,079.59
25,277.76
214,491.78
8,273.37
717.06
73,736.70
133,917.69
18,156.87
134,935.76
4,228.56
37,391.13
1,448.09
5,600.32
49,430.57
80,650.97
13,502.45
878.00
7,382.03
464.00
0.00
3,287.20
16,151.35
225.27
6,900.38

959,351.13
10,457.99
46,096.95

6,246.59
248.24
0.00

7,836,587.69
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County of Eastland
COUNTY TREASURER

100 West Main St., Suite 201

Eastland, Texas 76448 Aber Jomes

Deputy Treasurer

Christina L. Dodrill Phone ( 254 ) 629-2672 Tracy Parker
County Treasurer Fax (254) 629-6068 Deputy Treasurer

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF EASTLAND
AFFIDAVIT FOR THE MONTH ENDING September 30, 2020

The monthly report of the County Treasurer includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to ({if known) and
owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the Treasurer’s office that pertain to the Financial Standing of Eastland County. {Texas
Local Government Code Section 114.026 (a) {b}} The bank statements have been reconciled for all accounts and any adjustments have
been noted.

This affidavit must include the amount of cash and other assets that are in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of the
examination. {LGC 114.026(d}}
Month ending balance $7,836,587.69

Therefore, Christina Dodrill, Eastland County Treasurer, who being fully sworn upon oath, states that the aforementioned monthly report is
true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

Filed with accompanying reports on this, the 23 day of November, 2020.

Christina Dodrill, County Treasurer

At the regular meeting of the Commissioners’ Court on November 23, 2020, Christina Dodrill, Eastland County Treasurer, exhibited the
books and accounts of the Treasurer’s office as of September 30, 2020, for the inspection of the court and submitted the vouchers relating
to the books and accounts for audit and approval. After comparing and examining the Treasurer’s report and having determined that the
report is correct, we, the undersigned members of the court, hereby affirm that the requirement of Texas Local Government Code Section
114.026 Subsection(c) has been met.

Rex Fields, County Judge

Andy Maxwell, Commissioner Pct. 1 James Crenshaw, Commissioner Pct. 2
Ronnie Wilson, Commissioner Pct. 3 Robert Rains, Commissioner Pct. 4
FILED FOR RECORD THIS 237 day of November, 2020, and recorded the day of , 2020,

Cathy Jentho, County Clerk
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